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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:966
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2012
PSUS IN NORTH EASTERN STATES
Toppo Shri Joseph

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) established in North Eastern States;

(b) whether these PSUs are working properiy;

(c) if so. whether any financial assistance for revival was provided to these PSUs during last three financial years and the current year;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): As per Public Enterprises Survey 2010-11, which was laid in the Parliament on 22.3.2012, there were 11 Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) namely, Donyi Polo Ashok Hotel Ltd., Assam Ashok Hotel Corporation Ltd., Brahmaputra Cracker & Polymer
Ltd., Brahmaputra Valley Fertilizer Corporation Ltd., North Eastern Regional Agriculture Mkt. Corporation Ltd., Numaligarh Refmery Ltd., Oil India Ltd., Loktak Downstream Hydroelectric Corporation Ltd., North Eastern Handicrafts & Handlooms Development Corporation Ltd., North Eastern Electric Power Corporation Ltd. andNagaland Pulp & Paper Co. Ltd. in the North Eastern States as on 31.3.2011.

(b) to (e): As per information available, the performance of these CPSEs during the last three years is given at Annex. No financial assistance for revival was given during the last three years and the current year. The revival package for Nagaland Pulp & Paper Co.
Ltd. was approved in 2006-07. The proposals for revival package of sick & loss making CPSEs are approved by the Government as and when received, and based on the viability of these enterprises.
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